©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
September, 2019 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
SCY99250/D
Customer Specific Device from ON Semiconductor
LDO Regulator, 200 mA,
Dual Selectable Output
Voltage, Low VIN, Low Noise

pad should be tied the shortest path to the GND pin.
Figure 36. �JA and PD(MAX) vs. PCB Cooper Area (CSP4)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Voltage Option
OUT1/OUT2 Marking Rotation Description Package Shipping†
SCY99250CFCT210240T2G 2.1 V/2.4 V 4
180°
200 mA LDO,
with Active
Discharge
Feature
WLCSP4
Case 567VS
(Pb−Free) 5000 /
Tape & Reel
SCY99250CFCT215245T2G 2.15 V/2.45 V 3
SCY99250CFCT200265T2G 2.0 V/2.65 V 2
SCY99250CFCT190260T2G 1.9 V/2.6 V TBD TBD
SCY99250CFCS200265T2G 2.0 V/2.65 V 4 0° WLCSP4
Case 567XW
(Pb−Free)SCY99250CFCS215245T2G 2.15 V/2.45 V 5 0°
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.